Correspondence with Leasehold interest owners regarding the proposed well, Tecumseh #1, San Juan Resources, Inc. 1-21-03

TECUMSEH PROSPECT <u>T30N-R11W, NMPM</u> Section 18: S/2 San Juan County, New Mexico Leasehold Owners List February 6, 2003 Force Pooling Hearing

AFE's were sent certified letter, return receipt, to all leasehold interests in the subject wells on November 6, 2002. Of particular group, the "Driscoll Group", most owning their leasehold from the Arthur Scott, et al lease. (Items 1-8)

1) Joseph P. Driscoll, deceased. Interest calculated at 39.46% of well, MV/DK formations. Attached is a write up from landwoman, Gail Bowline, from Dallas, who helped us track down Mr. Driscoll and his heirs. Mr. Steven McManus appears to be the closest living relative to where Mr. Driscoll died. Mr. McManus is a nephew. On November 6, 2002, San Juan Resources, Inc. (SJR), operator of subject well, submitted an AFE via certified mail (RR) to Mr. McManus to see if they were interested in joining in the drilling of said well. (SJB received the certified letter back after three delivery tries on December 9, 2002.) A certified letter (RR) with announcement of the hearing on February 6, 2003 was sent to Mr. McManus on January 14, 2003. No further discussions were heard from Mr. McManus.

2) St. Xavier Church, Wilmette, IL. Interest calculated at 0.79614%. On November 6, 2002, San Juan Resources, Inc. (SJR), operator of subject well, submitted an AFE via certified mail (RR) to St. Xavier to see if they were interested in joining in the drilling of said well. (SJB received green card on November 26, 2002.) Church called and wanted to know their options. In letter of December 5, SJB offered to buy out their interest, reoffered the option of joining the well, or let them know they could sit out and go non-consent. We have yet to hear back from them. A certified letter (RR) with announcement of the hearing on February 6, 2003 was sent to Mr. McManus on January 14, 2003.

3) Church of the Redeemer, Pittsburgh, PA. Interest calculated at 0.79614%. On November 6, 2002, San Juan Resources, Inc. (SJR), operator of subject well, submitted an AFE via certified mail (RR) to Church to see if they were interested in joining in the drilling of said well. (SJB received green card on November 25, 2002.) Church called and wanted to know their options. In letter of December 5, SJB offered to buy out their

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Case No.12992 Exhibit# Submitted By: San Juan Resources Hearing Date: February 20, 2003 interest, re-offered the option of joining the well, or let them know they could sit out and go non-consent. We have yet to hear back from them. A certified letter (RR) with announcement of the hearing on February 6. 2003 was sent to Mr. McManus on January 14, 2003.

4) St. John's Church in the Town of Lewisboro, NY. Interest calculated at 0.79614%. On November 6. 2002, San Juan Resources. Inc. (SJR), operator of subject well, submitted an AFE via certified mail (RR) to Church to see if they were interested in joining in the drilling of said well. (SJB received green card on November 18, 2002.) Church called and wanted to know their options. In letter of December 16, SJB offered to buy out their interest, re-offered the option of joining the well, or let them know they could sit out and go non-consent. We heard back from them and they want to go nonconsent. They will write a letter to this effect. A certified letter (RR) with announcement of the hearing on February 6, 2003 was sent to Mr. McManus on January 14, 2003.

5) William Neidringhaus, c/o Paul Neidringhaus. Interest calculated at 0.19897%. On November 6, 2002, San Juan Resources, Inc. (SJR), operator of subject well, submitted an AFE via certified mail (RR) to Neidringhaus to see if they were interested in joining in the drilling of said well. (SJB received green card on December 2, 2002.) Neidringhaus called and wanted to know their options. In letter of December 5, SJB offered to buy out their interest, re-offered the option of joining the well, or let them know they could sit out and go non-consent. We have yet to hear back from them. A certified letter (RR) with announcement of the hearing on February 6, 2003 was sent to Mr. McManus on January 14, 2003.

6) After sending out AFE via Certified Letter, we received green cards back from the following parties in the Driscoll Group: (interests noted on Interest Owner spreadsheet)

J. Simpson, 12-3-02; Peter B. Ruffin, 11-23-02. We have yet to hear from either of these parties. We plan to make calls to them.

7) We received the certified letters back from the following in the Driscoll Group:

James Reedy; HA Arnold; Roy R. Coffin; Fred H. Gowan; Muriel Hyland; Arthur Levey; Stanley de J. Osborne; Raymond Page, Jr.; Murray Shields; Gustave Simons; Raymond Townley; W. B. & L.; Charles T. Zaoral.

8) We have spent time on the internet looking for the parties (above, item 7) on the Internet. In most cases we tried to find a person's heirs with the same name in the same ZIP code. We telephoned some of these trying to find the whereabouts of these parties. We copied information and materials from the web and have them in our files. We did find Mr. Stanley de J. Osborne with another address from the one listed. We sent this address an AFE and a copy of the force pooling hearing announcement.

9) ConocoPhillips, Inc. Interest calculated at 9.54179%. Conoco has received an AFE and a hearing notice via certified mail. They are still determining what they want to do with their interest on this proposal.

10) Maralex Resources, Inc. Interest calculated at 6.95961%. Maralex has received an AFE and a hearing notice via certified mail. We have telephoned them, but have yet to hear from them.

SAN JUAN RESOURCES, INC.

JERRY MCHUGH, Jr.

November 6, 2002

Joseph P Driscoll c/o Stever. McManus 3605 Rosedale Avenue Dallas, TX 75205 ATE Cover sent to All NI owners fall MIN OWNERS on list

Re: San Juan Resources, Inc. No. 1 Tecumseh Well <u>Township 30 North, Range 11 West, N.M.P.M.</u> Section 18: Lots 3, 4, E/2SW/4, SE/4 San Juan County, New Mexico

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen:

San Juan Resources, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "SJR"), as a working interest owner under the captioned lands, hereby proposes the drilling a well to be drilled in Township 30 North, Range 11 West, N.M.P.M., Section 18: SE/4 to a depth sufficient to test the Dakota formation or to a depth of 6576 feet whichever is lesser. SJR plans to complete the Mesaverde formation and commingle production in the Dakota and Mesaverde. Enclosed herewith is a photocopy of a summary of the estimated costs that will be incurred in drilling, testing and completing said well, ("AFE")..

Please advise us as soon as it is convenient as to whether or not you would be willing to participate in the drilling of this well or if you would rather farmout or lease your interest on mutually acceptable terms. A review of the San Juan County, New Mexico records indicates that you own the interest indicated on the AFE in and to the captioned lands that will comprise the drillsite spacing unit for this well.

Upon receipt of the elections of all interest owners, we will prepare the appropriate joint operating agreement or determine who will prepare any farmout agreement(s).

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Very truly yours, SAN JUAN RESOURCES, INC.

Jerry McHugh, Jr.

Enclosure as indicated

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Case No. 12992 Exhibit# 4 Submitted By: San Juan Resources Hearing Date: February 20, 2003

> 1499 Blake Street, #7K Denver, CO 80202 U.S.A.

Tel: 303.573.6333 Fax: 303.573.6444 email: imchugh@sanjuanbasin.com

e \$13 #0 /FT AND 1 DAYS 9 \$6,720 PER DAY 9 & CASTING CREM 2 PER DAY 2 PER DAY	TECUMEEN NO 1 BASIN DAKOTA TJON-LIW 38C 18 SE/4 DAKOTA TEST TD 70' BELOW BASAL KD SAND UNGL COMPLEXION DAKATA-MESAVERDE	AFR #: COUNTY: SAN JUAN	2	PATE: STATE: 	November Bew Mexico	6, 2002
STARE LOCATION, FERMITS, DAWAGB3 LOCATION REMAITS, DAWAGB3 LOCATION VERMITS, DAWAGB3 LOCATION VERMITS, DAWAGB3 R10 MOBILLIZATION VERMILS/ FOUTAGE DRILLER) FOUTAGES RESTORATION BITS BITS BITS BITS BITS BITS BITS BITS						
LOCATION ROADS, LEASE RESTORATION LOCATION ROADS, LEASE RESTORATION FOR MALENDOR HALEND FOR TABLE LUBRICANTS, PONER BATTS HALL HALL LUBRICANTS, PONER BATTS HATTS AND/OR MATEN WELL BATTS HATTS AND/OR MATEN WELL BATTS HATTS AND/OR MATEN WELL HALL HALL HALL HALL HALL HALL STEN TESTING CONTRACT SERVICES CONTRACT SERVICES CONTRACT SERVICES CONTRACT SERVICES CONTRACT SERVICES CONTRACT SUPLICE HALL STEN TESTING CONTRACT SERVICES A CONTRACT SUPLICE HALL STEN TESTING DEEN HOLE LOCATION AND THIED DARTY SERVICES FA & ENVLROHMENTAL CONCERNS MISC KOUTEMENTS CONCERNS MISC KOUTEMENTS LONCERNS MISC KOUTEMENT & SUPLICES MISC KOUTEMENTS LONCERNS MISC KOUTEMENTS LONCERNS MISC KOUTEMENTS LONCERNS MISC KOUTEMENTS LONCERNS MISC KOUTEMENTS LONCERNS MISC KOUTEMENTS LONCERNS MISC KOUTEMENT & SUPLICES MISC KOUTEMENTS LONCERNS MISC KOUTEMENTS LONCENNS MISC KOUTEMENTS LONCERNS MISC KOUTEMENTS LONCENNS MISC KOUT	STAKE LOCATION, PERMITS,		****			\$3,250
ALC TRUE ALTANTON TO THE STA BO FF AND 1 DAYS 9 56,720 FER DAY 91 BITS PUBL. UNRELATED 6476 FF 9 518 80 / FF AND 1 DAYS 9 56,720 FER DAY 91 BITS PUBL. UNRELATED 7 DOWN ANTER WELL WATER AND/OR WATER WELL DELLING MO / ADDITURES TRANSFORTANTION DENELLING TRANSFORTANTION DENELLING CONTRACT SERVICES & CONTRACY LABOR, WELDING & CASING CRBM CONTRACT SERVICES & CONTRACY SERVICES & CONTRACT SERVICES & LONG & CONTRACT & LONG & LONG & CONTRACT & LONG & LONG & LONG & LONG & CONTRACT & LONG & LONG & LONG & CONTRACT & LONG & LONG & LONG & LONG & CONTRACT & LONG & CONTRACT & LONG	### LOCATION ROADS, LEASE RESTORATION	4. 			* * * * * *	\$5,000
PURL, LURRICAMTE, POMER BUTS BATER AND/OR WATER WELL BUTS WATER AND/OR WATER WELL DULLING WUD / ADDITIVES DULLING WUD / ADDITIVES TRAMSFORTATION - DRILLING TRAMSFORTATION - DRILLING TRAMSFORTATION - DRILLING TRAMSFORTATION - DRILLING CORING OFFING WILE STEM TESTING OPEN HOLE LOGGING SY 900 FRO LOGGING OPEN HOLE LOGGING SY 900 FRO LOGGING TRAMSFORT & SUPARTY SERVICES FRO EQUIPMENT & SUPARTY SERVICES FRO EQUIPMENT & SUPARTY SERVICES FRO EQUIPMENT & SUPARTY SERVICES & TAXES TO FORE & OLIAR HYSPECTO OVERHEAD OVERHEAD	FOOTAGE DRILLIND	I DAYS	56,720	PER DAY	· · ·	940'94'44
NITS WATER AND/OR WATER WELL WATER AND/OR WATER WELL DRILLING MUD / ADDITIVES TRAWEDORTATION - DRILLING CONTRACT SERVICES TRAWEDORTATION - DRILLING CONTRACT SERVICES CONTRACT SERVICES CONTRACT SERVICES MUD LOCEING ORILL STEM TESTING ORILL STEM TESTING ORILL STEM TESTING ORILL STEM TESTING ORILL STEM TESTING ORING CONTRACT SERVICES SEA FOR THE ORILLING ORILL STEM THE ORILLING OF COLORING MUD LOCEING AND LOCEING ORILL FIEL & COLORING MUL DIE & COLORI INSPECTIO OVERHEAD OVERHEAD	FURL, LURRICANTS, POWRR					
MATER AND/OR WATER WFLL WATER AND/OR WATER WFLL ORILLING MUD / ADDITIVES CENERT AND CENERTING SERVICES TRAMESOFTATION - DRILLING CONTRACT SERVICES & CONTRACT LABOR, WELDING & CASTNG CREN CONTRACT SERVICES & CONTRACT LABOR, WELDING & CASTNG CREN CONTRACT SERVICES & CONTRACT LABOR, WELDING & CASTNG CONTRACT SERVICES & CONTRACT LABOR, WELDING & CASTNG CONTRACT SERVICES & CONTRACT LABOR, WELDING & CASTNG CONTRACT SERVICES & CONTRACT SERVICES EXENTION OF INSTRUCTION AND THIRD PARTY SERVICES FLA E ENVIDOUNENTAL CONCENNS MILL FIEL & COLLAR THERE ORILLING ONTILL FIEL & COLLAR THERE COLLAR TH				•		
DELLLING MUD / ADDITIVES CEMENT AND CEMENTING SERVICES TRANSPORTATION - DEALLING CORICO CORING CORIN	WATER AND/OR WATER WELL	医甲基甲基甲基 医氯乙基 医甲基二氏病	•••			\$8,000
CENENT AND CEMENTING SERVICES TRANSPORTATION - DRILLING CONTRACT SERVICES & CONTRACT LABOR, WELDING & CASING CREM CONTRACT SERVICES & CONTRACT LABOR, WELDING & CASING CREM DRILL STEM TESTING ORING LOCGING STULL STEM TESTING ORILL FIRE & CONTRACT LABOR, WELDING & GFOLGGICAL SERVICES FLA & ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS MIGC EQUITMENT & SUTPLIES - DRILLING DRILL FIRE & COLLAR THSPECTIO ONTINGINCING STATES - DRILLING CONTINGINCING & TAXES LOF	DRILLING MUD / ADDITIVES			•		\$6,000
TRANSPORTATION - DRILLING CONTRACT SERVICES & CONTRACT LABOR, WELDING & CASING CREM CORING CORING CORING CORING CORING CORING CORING RUD LAGGING STATESTING OF LAGGING STATESTING CORING CORING CORING CONTRACT SERVICES STATES CONTRACT SERVICES CONTRACT SERVICES FAST & TAXES LOCATINGTHCING CONTRACT SERVICES CONTRACT SERVICES	CEMENT AND CEMENTING SERVICES					\$5,000
ORING DRILL STEM TESTING ORING LOGGING MUD LOGGING SERVICES FLA & ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS NESC EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES FLA & ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS NESC EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES ORILL PIPE & COLLAR THSPECTIO DRILL PIPE & COLLAR THSPECTIO OVERHSAD	TRANSPORTATION - DRILLING				• • • • • • •	
DRIIL STEM TESTING DPRIMILE LOGGING SPEN HOLE LOGGING SPEN HOLE LOGGING FAL E ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS FLA E E COLLAR THERES FLA E ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS FLA E E COLLAR THERES FLA E ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS FLA E E COLLAR THERES FLA E E COLLAR THERES FLA E ENVIRONMENTAL FLA E FLA			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • •	2	
OPEN HOLE LOGGING NUD LXXXIMI SUPERVISION AND THIRD DARTY SERVICES ENVINERRING SUPERAVISION AND THIRD DARTY SERVICES FLA & ENVIDOMMENTAL CONCERNS NIEC EQUIPMENT & SUPELIES - DRILLING NIEL PIPE & COLLAR HISPECTIO ORILL PIPE & COLLAR HISPECTIO CONTINCINCIAS & TAXES VERHEAD	DRILL STEM TESTING		• • • • •			
NUD LOCGING	OPEN HOLE LOGGING		* * * * * * * *		• • • • •	\$15,000
ENGINERATING SUPERATISTORIAND THIRD DARTY SERVICES PLA & ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS NISC: EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES - DRILLING ORILE PIPE & COLLAR INSPECTIO CONTINCINCIRS & TAXES VOURTHSAD		GPOLOGICAL SERVICES				\$4,000
PLA & ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS NISC: EQUIPMENT & SUPELLES - DRIALING DRILL PIPE & COLLAR INSPECTIO CONTINCINCINES & TAXES OVERHISAD					• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	\$4,500
NIGC EQUIPMENT & SUPELIES - DRIALING - DRIAL OF - DRIAL PROPERTIES - TAXES - DRIAL PROPERTIES - DRIAP	### PAA & ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS		• • • • • •			\$1,500
DRILL PIPE & COLLAR INSPECTIO CONTINCINCINS & TAXES OVERHISAD	NISC. EQUIPHENT & SUPPLIES -					
CONTINCINCIAS & TAXES	DRILL PIPE & COLLAR INSP	***********				
	CONTINCINCIES & TAXES					\$18,560
	OVERHEAD		• • • • • • •			\$1,280
						利用扩充资源有关资源负债目的

*** DRILLING TANGIBLES ***

### SURFAUS CASING		 	* * * * * * * *	, .		\$4,000
### INTERNEDIATE CASING	* • • • • • • • • • •					
### CASING ACCESSORIES - DRIFLING	TILLING					\$2,500
### CASING HEAD				6 2 2 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1		
### HISCRELANBOUS						
					书打台打制具	网络月代的过程分月过程计划以

٠

化化合金属化合金属化合金属	\$213,039
的方法 新闻 新闻 新闻	
1111	****
	Y HOLE COST
바마카카티지카이트 환자수와 바깥도주의도록	**** TOTAL DRY HOLE COST ****
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
机机合用药物精制物加水。 经内外的通知过承认, 计不正式法定数据, 的复数不不安全的第一位的中国支持空间 医布里布 法财政的过程者 不可不可不可。 了了了了了了了了了了,只是这个女子,这个子子,就有这些我们就是是一个不是不是,不是不是不是不是不是不是不是不是不是不是不是不是不是不是不是不是不是	

*** SUBTOTAL DRILLING TANGIBLES ***

\$6,500

医普里氏管部的 计正式分子 化加加加加加 化加加加加加加 化加加加加加加加 化加加加加加加加 化加加加加加 化加加加加加 化分子分子 化分子分子

,

~

JOHN J. MANNER CONS NG RNGINEER - WELL COST ESTIMATE

.

						×
医子子子子子子子子子子子 人名法尔克尔尔卡 医弗尔马氏子宫子 医弗雷氏的过去式 法法国法法 法法法法法法 法法法法法法 法法律法法法 化合物的过去式和分析的分子的分子的分子的分子的分子的变形的 医脊椎的	*******	******	* **********		*******	***********
TECUMSEM NO 1			APE #:	Ű	DATE	November 6, 2002
BASIN DAROTA			COUNTY - SAN JUAN	¢,	STATE:	NEW MEXICO
TION-IIN SEC 18 SE/4						•
DANOTA TEST TO 70' BELOW BASI	BASAL KD SAND	~				
MADE, COMPLETTAN DATATA, MUSAVEDDE	auta					

د · م

*** COMPLETION INTANGIBLES ***

告书 DIRT WORX - ROAD & LOCATI	LOCATION	•		•	•	•	1	•		•	•		•	* * * * * *	\$5,000
### PERMANENT DAMAGES, PERMET	PERMITS	•		• • • •	;	•	•	•	*	•	•				
### COMPLETION UNIT		:			•	:	•		~	DAYS	ين ه	DAYS @ \$1,500	FBR DAY		\$19,200
### EQUIPMENT RENTAL - COMPLETION	COMPLETION				•	;	:	:	•		:	• • • •	****		\$4,500
### CASED HOLE LOCKING & PERFORATING	5. PERFORAT		:		•	:	•	:	•		•				\$14,000
### STIMUMATION # TREATMENT		* * * * * * * * * *						•	:		:				\$150,000
### COMPLETION - TESTING	ING Second		•	•			1 - •		•		•	•		* * * * * *	
### CEMENT & CEMENTING SERVICES	I SERVICES				•		,	•	:		•			•	\$45,000
### MATER - COMPLETION FLUIDS	FLUIDS	•	•				;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;							• • • • •	\$7,000
### CONTRACT COMPLETION SERVICES - LABOR/WELDING/CASING CREW	DN SERVICES	- LAB	OR / WI	TULIN	3/CAS	DNI	CREW		:			• • • • •		,	\$5,000
### MISC BOUIDMENT & SUPPLIES COMPLEXION	SUPPLIES C	OHPLE'	TION				•	•	:	• • • • •	•	1	• • • • • • •	******	\$6,000
NOISIAUS SUIBBUIGH ANN	INT & NOISI'	& THIRD PARTY SERVICES	RTY S	SERVIC	CES	,		•	:						\$12,000
### CONTINGINCIES & TAXES	AXE3	101	;		101		:	•	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$3K, 770
### OVERINEAD			÷		•	•	•	<pre></pre>	. γeb		:	• • • • • • •			\$2,091
														•	化增加软件目的目前提升和可用
				* * *	SOBT	OTAL	COMP	LETIC	NI N	SUBTOTAL COMPLETION INTANGIBLES	LES	* * *		۰.	5296,561

,

*** COMPLETION TANGIBLES ***

594, 825			***	SUB TOTAL COMPLETION TANGIBLES	NOITELION	UB TOTAL C	50 + + +			
- 早前年後対事の気の利約引利										
				******	3 / 1			• • • • • • • •		SMUGIER BALL
	• • • • • • • •									日本市 この た お た の よ な 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、
					**** ****	********			INT	### ELECTRICAL BOUIPMENT
						** ******			ACT	### METERS - OIL/GAS/LACT
	********	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	• • • • •			QUIPMENT	DUCTION R	ERY & PRO	MISC BATTE	LURS. FITTINGS,
				***************************************		* * * * * *	•			### INSTALLATION
	* * * * * *		*******	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *					SWD	WES - FLOW/ FUBL/.
\$16,000					* * * * * * * *	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		'DRATORS	KHBO - SNB	### SEVARATORS - TREATERS - DEHYDRATORS
58,400				••••••				• • • •	* * * * * * *	
	· · · ·	* * * * * * * * *							SHED/SCRAF	DS - SUCKER/POLI
			• • • • • • • • •				• • • • • •	× · · · ·	NOVER & P	### PUMPING UNIT/PRIME MOVER & PA
							м₽	NOLE PUI	NT BOTTON	### SUBSURPACE ROUTPHENT, BOTTOM HOLE PUMP
\$9,500					*		•			### NELCHEAD SQUIPHENT
\$36, 537							2 1 1 1		C HANGER	### PRODUCTION TUBING & HANGEI
\$44, 198			* * * * * * * *			•			C LINER	### PRODUCTION CASING & LINER

٠

ненскинистичи чининский полосон и составляют полосон и каки полосон и составляют полосон и составляется составляется в 395, 1955. В составляется составляется в составляется состав 如何相当时非可此就是是我的时候,但不是不不是不是我,们只以你们有你是一些这些,这些你有什么?"这些,这些是是是是是是是一些是一些是这些,我们有什么?你们不能是不是这些,我们也能能是不是不是不是不是不是

**** *********************************	******	акакана какакакака калаката. ЛПС #: Ловини:			6, 2002
TJONATH SEC 18 SE/4			SIME	CON MENTO	•
DATOTA TRAT ID 70' BHLON BASAL AD SAND DUQL COMPLETION DAXATA MESAVERDE	6				
والالا والمحمد المحمد المحم	****	人名卡尔马尔西卡 化分子分子分子分子分子分子 化合合合合合合合合合合合合合合合合合合合合合合合合	有水的有水空和灰 泥	今 * * * * * * * * *	计计数数分子分子数数
AURTIN INTERST OWNER					
的复数计算机 化化合用合合合物 化化物 化合物 化合物 化合物 化化合物 化化合物 化合物 化分子 化分子分子 化分子分子 化分子分子 化分子分子					
	INTEREST				
SAN JUAN RESOURCES	1 7 8 8 8				
BY	2				
A Street	INTEREST				
日本 人名马马 人名费德 医普尔氏氏 化化甲基基苯乙基化基					
		TOTAL PRILLING INTAMITBLES	PE\$	•	\$206,539
		TOTAL DRILLING TANGIBLES	5		\$¢,500
AT THE PARTY OF TH	5 9 6 9 9 4 9 9	TOTAL DRY NOLE COST	COST		\$10° £12\$
		TOTAL CONFLETION INTANGIBLES	18685	• • • • • • •	\$296, 5 61
DAWER	T242711	TOTAL COMPLETION TANGIBLES	uks		594, 825
りまそう きゅくしき やき あねまちき やまくしょういん	4 F F F F F F F F F F				网络特拉丁亚基亚科阿拉拉拉加
		TOTAL COMPLETION COST	N COST		5391, 185
BY DATE				*****	
		一种大学大学学生,在大学大学学校的学校、学校大学学校			JCK FORA
		renn finge frigt		****	************

•

.

Gail Bowline, CPL 4067 Beltway Drive #106 Addison, TX 75001 972/701-0507 Cell: 214/675-2355 Fax: 509/694-0063

November 10, 2002

To Whom It May Concern:

Upon request of Jerry McHugh, Jr. of San Juan Basin Properties, LLC, a Colorado Limited Liability Company, of Denver, Colorado, I was employed to try to locate Joseph P. Driscoll, successor in interest to Southwest Production Company, a co-partnership, last known to reside in the Dallas, Texas area. Mr. Driscoll has been identified as owning leasehold in the S/2 of Section 18-T30N-11W, N.M.P.M., San Juan County, New Mexico.

Mr. McHugh advised that he had not been able to locate Mr. Driscoll through normal means and provided some leads for me to follow locally. I was not able to locate any current phone numbers or addresses for Mr. Driscoll. Through the property tax rolls, there appeared to be some commercial property in Coppell, Texas that was shown as being owned by a Joseph P. Driscoll but the mailing address was shown as 4636 Preemption Road, Dundee, NY 14837-9710.

I checked the Social Security Death Index and found that a Joseph Driscoll was listed with a Dallas zip code. I searched the Dallas Morning News Obituaries for information on Mr. Driscoll and found that he died on March 28, 2001. Mr. Driscoll's address shown in the obituary did not show up on the residential tax rolls. There was a lengthy obituary and I tried to locate phone numbers for the heirs listed in the Dallas area, but only was successful in reaching the wife of Michael Silverman at (214) 361-6001. The wife was not too helpful and advised that she did not believe her husband knew anything concerning the Estate of Joseph Driscoll. Apparently, Michael Silverman's mother was married to Mr. Driscoll at one time. Mr. Silverman was to call me if he had any information and I never received a call.

I forwarded my information to Mr. McHugh and he also followed leads from his office. He contacted Cadco, Inc. a former company supposedly owned by Mr. Driscoll, but no information was available. Mr. McHugh attempted to contact the brothers and sisters listed. He only reached one sister and she was not responsive, stating "Why should I know anything about his estate?" Mr. McHugh cross-referenced the address shown on the obituary and found that Mr. Driscoll last lived at Brighton Gardens an assisted living home. He was able to obtain a phone number for a nephew of Mr. Driscoll, Steven McManus (214) 696-6609 at 3605 Rosedale Avenue, Dallas, TX 75205.

Page 1 of 1

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Case No.12992 Exhibit# Submitted By: San Juan Resources Hearing Date: February 20, 2003 Estate of Joseph P. Driscoll (con't) November 10, 2002

I drove by the assisted living home but was told that any information was private and confidential and same would not be given out.

I phoned and spoke with Mr. McManus' wife. She explained he was a stockbroker and I should phone him after 3:00 pm at his office (214) 720-9460.

When I phoned Mr. McManus, he explained that he was not handling the estate but that all information had been turned over to the probate court. Joseph Driscoll died intestate with approximately 30 heirs and apparently numerous liabilities. Mr. McManus advised that he had carefully reviewed the assets and liabilities and determined that it would not be a worthwhile project to probate the estate due to possible financial ramifications and that no other heirs were interested.

I was unable to obtain a copy of the death certificate through the probate court or city records as a qualified individual may only obtain them (i.e. relative). The probate court advised unless administration is commenced that they would have no information available for the estate. I checked all records and there is no probate information filed. I checked the bankruptcy records and found no evidence that any proceedings had been filed.

Mr. McHugh contacted Steven McManus on October 22, 2002 and Mr. McManus advised he does not want to go any further with the estate and stated that basically he has washed his hands of Mr. Driscoll and his matters.

Mr. McHugh and I discussed all possibilities and determined that due to the lack of cooperation from the heirs that we were able to contact and due to the lack of information, that a determination of heirship would not be possible or probable.

Mr. McHugh requested that I prepare a summary of events and close down the job.

Please contact me at the above number should any additional information be desired.

Sincerely,

Gail Bauline

Gail Bowline, CPL

Page 2 of 2